Trustee; in the case of a director or officer of the General Partner, during the term of the Advisory Agreement and so
long as such individual is a director or officer of the General Partner; and in the case of a director or officer of the
general partner of the Property Manager, during the term of the Property Management Agreement and so long as such
individual is a director or officer of the general partner of the Property Manager. It shall also be a condition of each of
the Advisory Agreement and the Property Management Agreement that during the term of the Advisory Agreement or
the Property Management Agreement, as the case may be, each successor director and officer of the General Partner or
the general partner of the Property Manager, as the case may be, shall execute a non-competition agreement
substantially equivalent to the Non-Competition Agreement of his or her predecessor.

PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION OF RESREIT

The following table sets forth the pro forma capitalization of RESREIT as at January 1, 1998 (before and after
giving effect to this Offering) but without giving effect to the exercise of the Over-Allotment Option. Such table should
be read in conjunction with the financial statements contained elsewhere in this Prospectus.

As at
January 1, 1998

(before giving effect
to the Offering)

As at
January 1, 1998

(after giving effect
to the Offering)(1)

(in thousands, other
than per Unit amount)

Mortgages payables(2) ..... Nil $189,731
Unitholders’ equity ..... $20 $182,388

Total ..... $20 $372,119
Number of Units ..... 2 19,670

(Authorized – unlimited)
Capitalization per Unit ..... $10 $ 9.27

Notes

(1) Assumes 19,670,000 Units at $10 per Unit are issued pursuant to this Offering and the use of the net proceeds therefrom to RESREIT as
described under the heading ‘‘Use of Proceeds’’.

(2) See ‘‘Initial Portfolio – Financing’’ for a summary of the terms of the mortgages payable by RESREIT.

PRIOR SALES AND PRINCIPAL UNITHOLDERS

On October 24, 1997, in connection with the establishment and organization of RESREIT, RESREIT issued one
Unit to each of John M. Scott, on behalf of LTMI, and Maurice Kagan, on behalf of GPMI, in consideration of
$10 per Unit.

DECLARATION OF TRUST AND DESCRIPTION OF UNITS